PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
North Dakota State University	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDSU Research Foundation	
Street Address:	1735 NDSU Research Park Drive, P.O. Box 5002	
Internal Address:	Room124	
City:	Fargo	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58105-5002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11810696
Application Number:	60812567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.297.5842

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Charles G. Carter

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043453-0154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Carter

Total Attachments: 2

source=043453-0154 --- As-Filed Assignment for Recordation [NDSU to NDSU Research Foundation]#page1.tif

REEL: 020256 FRAME: 0817

500421577 REEL:

source=043453-0154 --- As-Filed Assignment for Recordation [NDSU to NDSU Research Foundation]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020256 FRAME: 0818

Atty. Dkt. No. 043453-0154

NDSU Ref. No.: RFT-197

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS North Dakota State University, 1735 NDSU Research Park Drive, P.O. Box 5756, Fargo, North Dakota 58105-5756, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following Patent Applications, and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
11/810.696	June 6, 2007	THERMOSET SILOXANE-URETHANE
1,,,,,,,,,	,	FOULING RELEASE COATINGS
60/812.567	June 9, 2006	THERMOSET SILOXANE-URETHANE
33.3.2,53	,	FOULING RELEASE COATINGS

WHEREAS NDSU Research Foundation, 1735 NDSU Research Park Drive, Room 124, P.O. Box 5002, Fargo, North Dakota 58105-5002 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to said invention, and in and to said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

NDSU Ref. No.: RFT-197

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

AGREED TO BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PARTIES

NDSU Research Foundation	North Dakota State University
1735 NDSU Research Park Drive, Room 124	1735 NDSU Research Park Drive
P.O. Box 5002	P.O. Box 5756
Fargo, North Dakota 58105-5002	Fargo, North Dakota 58105-5756
By: <u>Sala Betocha</u> (Signature)	By: (a c
(Signature)	(Signature)
Print Name: <u>Dale Zetocha</u>	Print Name: Joseph A. Chapman
Title: Executive Director	Title: President
Date: 9/12/07	Date: 9/10/07
,	

RECORDED: 12/17/2007